WINES BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

N.V  TAITTINGER ‘CUVEE PRESTIGE’
N.V  JANSZ ‘CUVEE PREMIUM’
N.V ~ SHARED PROSECCO

WHITES

2021 TAITIRA SAUVIGNON BLANC
2022 SHAW + SMITH SAUVIGNON BLANC
2021  SINGLEFILE RIESLING

2022 MOTLEY CRU PINOT GRIGIO
2021  VASSE FELIX CHARDONNAY
2020 MAC FORBES CHARDONNAY

ROSE

2021 VINOQUE NEBBIOLO ROSE
2021 RAMEAU D'OR ROSE

REDS

2018 BALNAVES ‘THE BLEND’

2021 GIANT STEPS PINOT NOIR

2020 DOMAINE CLARENDON GRENACHE
2021 TORBRECK WOODCUTTER'S SHIRAZ
2019  WILD DUCK CREEK SHIRAZ MALBEC

2020 PRINCIPE CORSINI CHIANTI,
‘CAMPORSINO’

REIMS, FRANCE
PIPERS BROOK, TAS
SOUTH AUSTRALIA

MARLBOROUGH, NZ
ADELAIDE HILLS, SA
GREAT SOUTHERN, WA

KING VALLEY, VIC
MARGARET RIVER, WA
YARRA VALLEY, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
PROVENCE, FRANCE

COONAWARRA, SA
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
HEATHCOTE, VIC
TOSCANA, IT

n

16

12

15

15

15

16

13

18

25

22

18

22

28

18

26

22

25

25

25

26

22



COCKTAILS

APEROL SPRITZ
APEROL | SPARKLING WINE | SODA | ORANGE

HUGO
ELDERFLOWER | SPARKLING WINE | SODA | LIME | MINT

FRENCH MARTINI
VODKA | CHAMBORD | PINEAPPLE

MARGARITA
TEQUILA | COINTREAU | LIME

MINTED MULE
DARK RUM | MINT | LIME | GINGER ALE

MOJITO
WHITE RUM | LIME | MINT | SODA

NEGRONI
GIN | CAMPARI | VERMOUTH

ESPRESSO MARTINI
VODKA | COFFEE LIQUEUR | ESPRESSO

MOCKTAILS

IPANEMA
ORANGE | LIME | MINT | GINGER ALE

NOGRONI
LYRE'S DRY LONDON SPIRIT | LYRE'S ROSSO | BITTERS

DARK & SPICY
LYRE'S SPICED CANE RUM | LIME | GINGER BEER

HEPBURN SPRINGS
BREWED GINGER BEER

MINERAL SPARKLING 750ML
275ML

MINERAL STILL 275ML
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20
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n



BEERS/CIDER ON TAP
POT SCH PINT

CBCO DRAUGHT (KOLSCH), 4.8% VIC 8 m 14
PIRATE LIFE SUMMER SESSION ALE 3.5% SA 8 1 14
BALTER XPA, 5% QLD 8 12 15
MOUNTAIN GOAT STEAM ALE, 4.5% VIC 8 12 14
CARLTON DRAUGHT, 4.6% VIC 7 10 13
CBCO PALE ALE, 4.4% VIC 8 1 14
BERTIE COLD PRESSED APPLE CIDER, 4.6%  VIC 8 m 14
CBCO IPA, 6.5% VIC 8 1 14
CBCO SOUR, 4.6% VIC 8 T 14
GREAT NORTHERN SUPER CRISP, 3.5% QLD 6 9 12
GUINNESS, 4.2% IRE 8 12 15
ASAHI SUPER DRY, 5.2% JPN S-10 L-14
BOTTLES & CANS

JAMES BOAGS LIGHT, 2.7% TAS 9
PERONI 3.5% ITL L
PURE BLONDE, 4.6% VIC m
CORONA EXTRA, 4.5% MEX 12
O’'BRIEN GLUTEN FREE PALE ALE, 4.5% VIC 12
CROWN LAGER, 4.9% VIC m
JAMES BOAG'S PREMIUM LAGER, 5.0% TAS T
PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO, 5.1% ITL 12
HEINEKEN ZERO, 0% DUTCH 8

HEAPS NORMAL QUIET XPA, BELOW 0.5% AUS 10



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

N.V  JANSZ ‘CUVEE PREMIUM’

N.V ~ CHANDON ROSE

N.V ~ MONTALTO ROSE

N.V DAL ZOTTO PROSECCO

N.V ~ SHARED PROSECCO

N.V  RUINART BLANCS DE BLANCS

N.V  BILLECART SALMON BRUT ROSE

N.V  TAITTINGER ‘CUVEE PRESTIGE’

N.V  MOET & CHANDON BRUT

2008 LOUIS ROEDERER ‘CRISTAL' BRUT

RIESLING

2020 A.CHRISTMANN

2022 MAC FORBES SPRING

2022 PEWSEY VALE

2021 MESH CLASSIC RELEASE

2021  PETALUMA HANLIN HILL

2020 JIM BARRY SINGLE VINEYARD,
‘MCKAY'S’

2019 ROCKFORD ‘VINEVALE’

2021

SINGLEFILE 'GREAT SOUTHERN’

PINOT GRIS & PINOT GRIGIO

2020

2021

2021

2020

2021

2021

2020

KOOYONG ‘BEURROT' PINOT GRIS

YABBY LAKE,
'SINGLE VINEYARD’ PINOT GRIS

SCOTCHMANS HILL PINOT GRIS
CHAIN OF FIRE PINOT GRIGIO
MOTLEY CRU PINOT GRIGIO
ARTIGIANO PINOT GRIGIO
ANTONIO PINOT GRIGIO

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

PIPERS BROOK, TAS
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MORNINGTON, VIC
KING VALLEY, VIC
SOUTH AUSTRALIA
CHAMPAGNE, FR
MAREUIL-SUR-AY, FR
REIMS, FR

REIMS, FR

REIMS, FR

PFALZ, GERMANY

STRATHBOGIE RANGES, VIC

EDEN VALLEY, SA
EDEN VALLEY, SA
CLARE VALLEY, SA
CLARE VALLEY, SA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
GREAT SOUTHERN, WA

MORNINGTON, VIC
MORNINGTON, VIC

BELLARINE, VIC

SOUTH EAST AUSTRALIA
KING VALLEY, VIC
VENEZIE, ITALY
VENETO, ITALY

73
75
80
65
50
274
247
120
140

676

87
60
62
65
72

74

102

60

73
87

79
59
55
52
60



SAUVIGNON BLANC & OTHER WHITE VARIETALS

2022

2021

2020

2020

2020

2016

2007

2018

2018

SHAW + SMITH SAVIGNON BLANC
TAITIRA SAVIGNON BLANC

SORRENBERG ‘INKERMAN RD’,
SAUVIGNON/SEMILLON BLEND

ROLAND TISSIER SANCERRE

FATTORI ‘DANIELE’ GARGANEGA

SCHAFER FROHLICH,
GEWURZTRAMINER TROCKEN

DOMAIN OSTERTAG,
GEWUERTZTRAMINER

ARGYROS ‘SANTORINT,
ASSYYRTIKO

BIG SKY GRUNER VELTLINER

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA
MARLBOROUGH, NZ

BEECHWORTH, VIC

SANCERRE, FRANCE

SOAVE, ITALY

NEHE, GERMANY

ALSACE, FRANCE

SANTORINI, GREECE
MARTINGBOROUGH, NZ

73

50

84

102

65

a1

156

110

105



CHARDONNAY

2019
2021
2020
2017
2020
2020
2018
2018
2021
2021
2011
2020
2020
2015
2021
2021
2019

2017

PORT PHILIP ESTATE ‘RED HILL'
DEXTER

MOORODUC ESTATE

CURLY FLAT

CRAIGLEE

MAC FORBES

PHI SINGLE VINYARD
COLDSTREAM RESERVE
VASSE FELIX FILIUS

DEVIL'S LAIR

ATTICUS

CAPE MENTELLE

PIERRO

HEEMSKERK

HESKETH ‘LOST WEEKEND’
SHAW + SMITH ‘M3’

WILLIAM FEVRE PETIT CHABLIS

DOMAINE WILLIAM FEVRE
‘VAILLONS' PREMIER CRU

ROSE

2020

2021

2020

2021

2020

2020

TELLURIAN
VINOQUE NEBBIOLO

CRAGGY RANGE ‘GIMBLETT GRAVELS

RAMEAU D'OR

LES CALANQUES VIN BIOLOGIQUE

MORNINGTON, VIC
MORNINGTON, VIC
MORNINGTON, VIC

MACEDON RANGES, VIC

SUNBURY, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
YARRA VALLEY,VIC
MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA

COAL RIVER VALLEY, TAS
LIMESTONE COAST, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA
CHABLIS, FRANCE
CHABLIS, FRANCE

HEATHCOTE, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
HAWKES BAY, NZ
PROVENCE, FRANCE
PROVENCE, FRANCE

CAVE D'’ESCLANS WHISPERING ANGEL PROVENCE, FRANCE

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

75
87
85
134
84
60
95
14
70
92
18
120
204
140
50
13
70

194

57
55
70
73
94

124



PINOT NOIR

2021 PARINGA ESTATE MORNINGTON, VIC 72
2021 KOOYONG ‘MASSALFE’ MORNINGTON, VIC 82
2020 DEXTER MORNINGTON, VIC 105
2016  PRINCE ALBERT GEELONG, VIC 125
2017 CURLY FLAT MACEDON RANGES, VIC 145
2021 DE BORTOLI REGIONAL RESERVE YARRA VALLEY, VIC 50
2021  SEVILLE ESTATE YARRA VALLEY, VIC 70
2021  GIANT STEPS YARRA VALLEY, VIC 72
2021 ROB DOLAN YARRA VALLEY, VIC 70
2020 WOORI YALLOCK VILLAGES YARRA VALLEY, VIC 95
2015  WILLIAM DOWNIE “YARRA VALLEY’ YARRA VALLEY, VIC 194
2017  WANTIRNA ESTATE ‘LILY’ YARRA VALLEY, VIC 172
2022 SPRINGVALE ‘MELROSE’ FREYCINET COAST,TAS 60
2021 DALRYMPLE PIPERS RIVER, TAS 84
2019 STEFANO LUBIANA ESTATE DERWENT, TAS 138
2021 PIKE & JOYCE 'VUE DU NORDFE’ ADELAIDE HILLS, SA 75
2020 BROKENWOOD HUNTER VALLEY, SA 82
2018 PENFOLDS ‘BIN 23’ MULTI REGION, AUS 109
2021  NANNYGOAT CENTRAL OTAGO, NZ 84
2021 PICNIC TWO PADDOCKS’ (ORGANIC) CENTRAL OTAGO, NZ 99
2017 TE WHARE RA MARLBOROUGH, NZ 97
2020 ATA RANGI CRIMSON MARTINBOROUGH, NZ 105
MERLOT

2021 FOX CREEK MCLAREN VALE, SA 54
2021 ELDERTON BAROSSA VALLEY, SA 70

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE



CABERNET SAUVIGNON

2019
2019
2019
2018
2015

2017

2019
1998
2008

2012

NEW & OLD AUSTRALIAN VARIETALS

2019

2019
2021
2013

2021

2016
2020

2017

2019
2021
2018

2018

1999

ROBERT OATLEY

VASSE FELIX

MOSSWOOD

CRAIGLEE

WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE ‘ALAN'S’
D'’ARENBERG

‘THE COPPERMINE ROAD’

ROCKFORD ‘RIFLE RANGE’
PENFOLDS BIN 707
RESCHKE ‘EMPYREAN’
WYNNS JOHN RIDDOCH

WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE,
SHIRAZ MALBEC BLEND

SAM MIRANDA BARBERA
FARR RISING GAMAY

SALLY'S PADDOCK CABERNET BLEND

MAC FORBES ‘TAKEN FOR GRANITE’
PINOT MEUNIER

MOUNT MARY QUINTET
DOMAINE CLARENDON GRENACHE

D’ARENBERG
‘THE IRONSTONE PRESSINGS' GSM

TORBRECK ‘THE KYLOE' MATARO
HENSCHKE ‘HENRY’S SEVEN' GSM
ROCKFORD ‘MOPPA SPRINGS’ GMS
ELDERTON ‘ODE TO LORRAINE/,

MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA
MARGARET RIVER, WA
SUNBURY, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
MCLARENVALE, SA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
COONAWARRA, SA
COONAWARRA, SA

HEATHCOTE, VIC

KING VALLEY, VIC

MOORABOOL VALLEY, VIC

PYRENEES RANGE, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, SA
MCLAREN VALE, SA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, SHIRAZ, MERLOT

CULLEN
CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

MARGARET RIVER, WA

69
110
301
100
159

172

138
696
307

365

75

72
120
199

73

295
70

177

70
91

92
18

427



NEW & OLD INTERNATIONALVARIETALS

2018 BARONE MONTALTO ‘AMMASSO’,

NERO D'AVOLA

2020 BONACCHI CHIANTI,
GENTILESCO DOCG

2017 BONACCHI CHIANTI,
RISERVA DOCG

2020 PRINCIPE CORSINI CHIANTI
‘CAMPORINO’

2017 CONDE VALDEMAR CRIANZA

2017  MUGA RESERVA TEMPRANILLO
1988 CUNE IMPERIAL GRAN RESERVA

2009 DJP 'MONSERBAL"'MENCIA,
SINGLE VINEYARD

2019 CHATEAU DE LA TERRIERA GAMAY
1986 CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE,

COMTESSE DELALANDE

2000 CHATEAU MONTROSE,
PREMIER CRU CLASSE

2005 CHATEAU TEYSSIER,

‘LE CARRE"' GRAND CRU CLASSE

2009 CHATEAU PAVIE MACQUIN,
GRAND CRU

SICILY, ITALY

TUSCANY, ITALY

TUSCANY, ITALY

TOSCANA, ITALY

RIOJA, SPAIN
RIOJA, SPAIN
RIOJA, SPAIN
BIERZO, SPAIN

BEAUJOLAIS, FRANCE
BORDEAUX, FRANCE

BORDEAUX, FRANCE

BORDEAUX, FRANCE

BORDEAUX, FRANCE

1997 FAIVELEY CHAMBERTIN CLOS DEBEZE BURGUNDY, FRANCE

2005 COMTE ARMAND POMMARD,
CLOS DES EPENEAUX

2001 M.CHAPOUTIER,
ERMITAGE LE MEAL ROUGE

2006 DOMAINE RENE ROSTAING,
‘LA LANDONNE’

2007 DOMAINE AUGUSTE CLAPE CORNAS

2009 L'ACCENT DE LA ROQUETE,
CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE

2006 E.GUIGAL VIGNES DE L'HOSPICE

2007 E.GUIGAL CHATEAU D'AMPUIS

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

BURGUNDY, FRANCE

RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE

RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE

RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE
RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE

RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE
RHONE VALLEY, FRANCE

87

63

70

70

65
129
749

541

77
676

583

482

801

500

541

656

396

437

354

354
463



SHIRAZ

2019
2019
2018
2019

2019

2020
2021
2017
2021
2020
2020
2018
2018
2019
2017
2015

2014

1994
2004
2009
2010
2015
2012
2013

2012

TELLURIAN ‘PASTICHE’
HEATHCOTE ESTATE
CRAIGLEE
SHADOWEFAX

WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE
‘SPRINGFLAT

BY FARR SHIRAZ
WIRRA WIRRA

KATNOOK ESTATE ‘PRODIGY’

TORBRECK ‘WOODCUTTERS
ELDERTON

GLAETZER ‘BISHOP’
HENSCHKE ‘TAPPA PASS’
ROCKFORD BASKET PRESS
GLAETZER ‘AMON RA’
ST.HALLETT ‘OLD BLOCK’
TE WHARE RA SYRAH
CEDALION ‘BLOCK 31 SYRAH

JIM BARRY THE ARMAGH
JIM BARRY THE ARMAGH
JIM BARRY THE ARMAGH
JIM BARRY THE ARMAGH
PENFOLDS ‘GRANGE’
TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’
TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’

TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’ 1s00ML

*VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

HEATHCOTE, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
SUNBURY, VIC

PORT PHILLIP, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC

BANNOCKBURN, VIC
ADELAIDE HILLS, SA
COONAWARRA, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
MARLBOROUGH, NZ
WAIHEKE ISLAND, NZ

CLARE VALLEY, SA
CLARE VALLEY, SA
CLARE VALLEY, SA
CLARE VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

71
106
121
65

124

219
55
247
70
80
85
189
199
263
343
129

172

531
531
500
531
1768
1664
1664

3328



DESSERT WINES

2019 YALUMBA ‘FSW8B' BOTRYTIS, WRATTONBULLY, S.A 13/ 59
VIOGNIER

2015 ROCKFORD ‘CANE CUT' SEMILLON ~ BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A 17/ 70

2015 GEORG BREUER AUSLESE RHEINGAU, GERMANY 15/ 75

MUSCAT, TOKAY, PORT AND SHERRY

CAMPBELLS RUTHERGLEN MUSCAT 1l

CAMPBELLS RUTHERGLEN TOKAY 1
RAMOS PINTO PORT 1
PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER PORT 20
SANDEMAN FINO SHERRY 1
HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAM 1
VALDESPINO PEDRO XIMENEZ YELLOW LABEL SHERRY 1

COGNAC AND ARMAGNAC

N.V. COURVOISIER VSOP FRANCE 15

N.V.  PAUL GIRAUD X.O, FRANCE 29
GRANDE CHAMPAGNE

APERITIF/DIGESTIVE/BRANDY

APEROL ITALY 12
CAMPARI ITALY 12
PIMMS NO.1 LONDON 12
PERNOD FRANCE 13
AVERNA AMARO SICILIANO ITALY 13
AMARO MONTENEGRO ITALY 13
NOILLY PRAT VERMOUTH FRANCE 12
MARTINI ROSSO ITALY 12
CINZANO BIANCO ITALY 12
ANTICA FORMULA VERMOUTH ITALY 12
TUACO BRANDY ITALY 12
ST REMY VSOP BRANDY FRANCE 12
LIQUEUR

FRANGELICO ITALY 12
CHAMBORD FRANCE 13
COINTREAU FRANCE 13
BAILEYS IRELAND 12
GRAND MARNIER FRANCE 13
DRAMBUIE SCOTLAND 14
DISARONNO AMARETTO ITALY 12
DOM BENEDICTINE FRANCE 14
GALLIANO WHITE ITALY 13
GALLIANO BLACK ITALY 13

BARBARESSO OUZO

GREECE

12



GIN

GORDONS

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE

FOUR PILLARS

FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ
HENDRICK'S

VODKA

SMIRNOFF RED
GREY GOOSE
BELVEDERE

TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO
400 CONEJOS
1800 ANEJO
HERRADURA
PATRON

RUM

BUNDABERG

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA

CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED RUM
SAILOR JERRY SPICED RUM

MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE

APPLETON ESTATE SIGNATURE BLEND
THE KRACKEN BLACK SPICED RUM

MALT WHISKEY

BUSHMILLS 10 YR OLD IRISH
GLENKINCHIE SINGLE MALT 12 YR OLD
GLENFIDDICH 12 YR OLD

ABELOUR ‘A'BUNADH’

LAPHROAIG SINGLE MALT 10YR OLD
BOWMORE SINGLE MALT 12YR OLD
ABELOUR SINGLE MALT 12YR OLD

WHISKY/BOURBON WHISKEY

JIM BEAM

WILD TURKEY

MAKER'S MARK

JACK DANIEL'S
SOUTHERN COMFORT
JAMESON

CANADIAN CLUB

CHIVAS REGAL

JOHNNIE WALKER RED
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK

LONDON
LONDON
YARRA VALLEY
YARRA VALLEY
SCOTLAND

MOSCOW
FRANCE
POLAND

JALISCO MEXICO
TLACOLULA MEXICO
JALISCO MEXICO
JALISCO MEXICO
JALISCO MEXICO

QUEENSLAND
PUERTO RICO
CARIBBEAN
CARIBBEAN
BARBADOS
JAMAICA

USA

COUNTY ANTRIM, IRELAND
LOWLAND, SCOTLAND
SPEYSIDE, SCOTLAND
SPEYSIDE, SCOTLAND

ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
HIGHLANDS, SCOTLAND

KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY
TENNESSEE
NEW ORLEANS
IRELAND
CANADA
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND

12
13
14
15
15

12
14
14

12
14
16
14
14

12
12
12
13
13
13
12

12
13
13
13
12
13
12
14
12
13



